LCC Subcommittee on Ethnic Councils Meeting Minutes Monday, November 20, 2017

Present: Sen. Sandra Pappas, Chair Rep. Bob Vogel, Vice Chair Sen. Michelle Benson Rep. Lyndon Carlson

Sen. Pappas, Chair, called the meeting of the LCC Subcommittee on Ethnic Councils at 2:00 PM in Room 300 North of the State Office Building.

A quorum was present.

Rep. Vogel moved approval of the June 19, 2017 meeting minutes. THE MOTION PREVAILED.

Greg Hubinger, Director, Legislative Coordinating Commission, provided a review of the search process for the Executive Director of the Council for Minnesotans of African Heritage, and he noted the search committee recommends to the Subcommittee Justin Terrell for the positon of Executive Director of the Council for Minnesotans of African Heritage.

Rep. Moran provided testimony related to the search process and the search committee's recommendation of Justin Terrell for the executive director position.

Nasser Mussa, Chair, Council for Minnesotans of African Heritage, spoke to the search committee's recommendation of Justin Terrell for the executive director position.

Justin Terrell introduced himself to the Subcommittee and presented on his background and qualifications for the position of the executive director with Council for Minnesotans of African Heritage.

Subcommittee members then asked Mr. Terrell a series of questions related to his experience, qualifications and goals as related to the executive director position with the Council for Minnesotans of African Heritage.

Rep. Moran and Nasser Mussa, Chair, Council for Minnesotans of African Heritage, provided additional testimony regarding the recommendation of the search committee of Justin Terrell.

Rep. Carlson moved LCC-1, the resolution appointing Justin Terrell as the Executive Director of the Council for Minnesotans of African Heritage. THE MOTION PREVAILED.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 3:22 PM.